Air supply port
5 port solenoid valves
Discharge port
Suction
port
Series PA3000/5000
Process Pump
Automatically Operated Type (Internal Switching Type)/Air Operated Type (External Switching Type)

quick exhaust and solenoid valve)
 Note 3)
How to Order
856
Automatically operated type
Air operated type
FLUID OUT
FLUID OUT
AIR EXH FLUID IN
AIR SUP
FLUID IN
P1
P2
Series PA5000
Process Pump
Automatically Operated Type (Internal Switching Type)
Air Operated Type (External Switching Type)
Specifications
Symbol
PA5000
Symbol
04
06
Port size
Port size
1/2"
3/4"
Thread type
Diaphragm material
Material of body wetted areas
Model PA5110
Automatically operated
5 to 45 L/min
0 to 0.6 MPa
0.2 to 0.7 MPa
Max. 300 L/min (ANR) or less
Up to 2 m
(Interior of pump dry)
78 dB (A) or less
(Option: with silencer, AN 20)
1.05 MPa
—
—
Air operated
PTFE
1 to 24 L/min
0 to 0.4 MPa
0.1 to 0.5 MPa
Max. 250 L/min (ANR) or less
Up to 0.5 m
(Interior of pump dry)
0.75 MPa
0.45
Rc, NPT, G, NPTF 1/2", 3/4" Female thread
Rc, NPT, G, NPTF 1/4" Female thread
PTFE, PFA
Up to 6 m (Liquid inside pump)
50 million times
0 to 60°C (No freezing)
0 to 60°C (No freezing)
Horizontal (with mounting foot at bottom)
General environment
1 to 7 Hz (0.2 to 1 Hz also possible
depending on conditions)
 Note 2)
72 dB (A) or less
(excluding the noise from the
quick exhaust and solenoid valve)
PA5120 PA5210 PA5220 PA5113
Actuation
Port size

Air Operated Type (External Switching Type)
Series PAP3000
How to Order
RoHS
Symbol
Automatically operated type
FLUID OUTAIR SUP
AIR EXH FLUID IN
Air operated type
FLUID OUT
P1
P2
FLUID IN
868
Symbol
Nil
B
N
Option
Option
None
With foot
With silencer
Applicable actuation
Automatically
operated
Air operated
—
∗ When option is more than one, suffix in alphabetical
order.
Symbol
11
1113
1311
13
1319
1913
19
Fitting size
Fitting type
IN side
3
3
4
4
4
5
5
OUT side
3
4
3
4
5
4
5
Symbol
1
2
Fitting type
LQ1
LQ2
With nut S S 130 1
Integral fitting type
PAP331
PAP331 S 130
Symbol
11
13
Fitting size
Fitting size
LQ2 3/8"
LQ2 1/2"

Pulsation Attenuator (Internal Switching Type)
Series PAX1000
How to Order
FLUID OUTAIR SUP
AIR EXH FLUID IN
Automatically operated type,
built-in pulsation attenuator
875
PA
PAP
PAX
PB
PAF
PA
PB
PAX
Performance Curve: Automatically Operated Type, Built-in Pulsation Attenuator
Required specification example:
Find the pilot air pressure and pilot air consumption for a
discharge rate of 6 L/min and a discharge pressure of 0.25 MPa.
<The transfer fluid is fresh water (viscosity 1 mPa·s, specific
gravity 1.0).>
∗ If the total lifting height is required instead of the discharge
pressure, a discharge pressure of 0.1 MPa corresponds to a
total lift of 10 m.
1. First mark the intersection point for a discharge rate of 6 L/min and a
discharge pressure of 0.25 MPa.
2. Find the pilot air pressure for the marked point. In this case, the
point is between the discharge curves (solid lines) for SUP =
0.2 MPa and SUP = 0.5 MPa, and based on the proportional
relationship to these lines, the pilot air pressure for this point is
approximately 0.45 MPa.
3. Next find the air consumption. Since the marked point is below
the curve for 50 L/min (ANR), the maximum rate will be about
45 L/min (ANR).
Selection from Flow Characteristic GraphPAX1000 Flow Characteristics
Required specification example:
Find the pilot air pressure and pilot air consumption for a
discharge rate of 2.7 L/min, a discharge pressure of 0.25 MPa, and
a viscosity of 100 mPa·s.
Selection procedures
1. First find the ratio of the discharge rate for fresh water when
viscosity is 100 mPa·s from the graph below. It is determined
to be 45%.
2. Next, in the required specification example, the viscosity is 100
mPa·s and the discharge rate is 2.7 L/min. Since this is equiva-
lent to 45% of the discharge rate for fresh water, 2.7 L/min ÷
0.45 = 6 L/min, indicating that a discharge rate of 6 L/min is
required for fresh water.
3. Finally, find the pilot air pressure and pilot air consumption
based on selection from the flow characteristic graphs.
Selection from Viscosity Characteristic Graph
Caution
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0 5
Discharge rate (L/min)
D